

**National Lok Adalat**  
Listed on 14.2.2015  
Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION XII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5935 of 2007

V. Ganesan ...Appellant

Versus

Canara Bank & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2007 of the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench at Madurai in W.P. (MD) No. 11249 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate. In respect of respondent No. 3, service is complete at SLP stage.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondent No. 2 have filed statement of case and the same have been included in the appeal paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the National Lok Adalat with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate.  
Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp