

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5935/2007

V.GANESAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12/04/2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention being made by the learned counsels for both sides, figure of Rs.23,50,000/- appearing in paragraph 8 of the order dated 6th April, 2017 passed in the present appeal (Civil Appeal No.5935 of 2007) shall be read as Rs.24,15,000/-.

Office to make necessary corrections.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5935/2007

V.GANESAN . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS. . . RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

On a mention being made by the learned counsels for both sides, figure of Rs.23,50,000/- appearing in paragraph 8 of the order dated 6th April, 2017 passed in the present appeal (Civil Appeal No.5935 of 2007) shall be read as Rs.24,15,000/-.

Office to make necessary corrections.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 12, 2017